PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John C. Platt	08/15/2000
Lisa Heilbron	09/11/2000
Patrice Y. Simard	08/16/2000
Bernhard Schoelkopf	08/08/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11564093	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 533-9800

Email: acroff@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rick D. Nydegger

Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower - 60 E. So. Temple

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13768.783.277.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rick D. Nydegger

Total Attachments: 2 source=783.277.1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018804 FRAME: 0814

500212872

PATENT REEL: 018804 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John C. Platt, Lisa Heilbron, Patrice Y. Simard, and Bernhard Schoelkopf (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled <u>Acquiring Web Page Information Without Commitment to Downloading the Web Page</u> as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on <u>6/28/2000</u>, and assigned Serial No. <u>09/609,001</u>;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature John C. Platt Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF On this 15th day of August Au	John CPlatt	8/15/00	
Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF On this 15th day of Alass to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me the he/she executed the same or higher own free without the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTAR 15th Manual Man	Indentor's Signature	DATE	
COUNTY OF On this 15th day of August 2000 before me personally came the above named John C. Platt who is personally known by mor proved to me on the basis of satisfication the use and purposes therein set forth. ONOTARY MULLIAN MALL ONOTARY DESCRIPTION OF THE USE AND AUGUST AND AUGUST AND AUGUST AND AUGUST AUGU		<u></u>	
On this 15th day of August Doo before me personally came the above named John C. Platt who is personally known by mor proved to me on the basis of satisfied by evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me the he/she executed the same of higher own free winton the use and purposes therein set forth.	STATE OF)		
or proved to me on the basis of strict gray evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me the he/she executed the same of higher own free water the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY	,	;	
he/she executed the same of high state of the same of high the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY		bence to be the same individual who executed the for	ve named John C. Platt who is personally known by me
A VIA	he/she executed the same of his ther own free will	for the use and purposes therein set forth.	
A VIA	MOTARY	i. V g: 4	clism Mall
My Commission Expires: 10-9-01	AUBLIC	NOTARY PU	BLIC ID - 0
Page 1 of 2	1 7. 70. 9-01	· 🚣 💆	

Lisa Heileron 9/4/2000 Inventor's Signature
Lişa Heilbron Inventor's Printed Name
STATE OF SS COUNTY OF On this day of
Public My Commission Expires: 10-9-0 Inventor's Signature Patrice Y. Simard Inventor's Printed Name
STATE OF On this day of day o
me or proved to me on the basis of batisfactors of received by the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for de use and purposes therein set forth. PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 10-9-0
Benlard Scholleg 1 8/8/2000 Inventor's Signature DATE
Inventor's Printed Name On this day of day of day of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
M.E. TIPPING WITNESS NAME M.E. TIPPING WITNESS SIGNATURE

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/25/2007